# 06/17/2014

# **RECOR** ECOR 103667957 TRADEIVIANNO GIVET

Form PTO 1594 (Ref/)2-11) OMB Collection 0654-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office			
OMBIGOILECTION 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)  RECOR 1  TRADEIVIA	03667957 KKO-ONET			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
FCC, LLC, D/B/A FIRST CAPITAL WESTERN REGION, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
601 S. Figueroa St., Suite 3460 Los Angeles, California 90017	Name: XENON ARC,INC.			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 601 108th Avenue NE, Suite 2250			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Bellevue			
Corporation- State:	State: Washington			
○ Other Limited Liability Company	Country: USA Zip: 98004			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)_June 2, 2014	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No			
Other_Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4436850 (DIRECTIBILITY)			
85726400 (ARMACOAT) 85726408 (QADVANTAGE)	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	in the second se			
ARMACOAT (Appl. Date 09/11/2012) QADVANTAGE (Appl. Date	09/11/2012) DIRECTIBILITY (Reg. Date 11/19/2013)			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronna Zebert	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Q○ • □			
Street Address: 3520 NW 58th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information:			
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73112				
Phone Number: (405) 917-1140	Deposit Account Number KNGUYEN1 00008024 85726400			
Docket Number:	01 FC:8521			
Email Address: rzebert@firstcapital.com	Authorized User Name 58.00 Op			
9. Signature:	6-12-14			
Signature	Enter the second of the field of Date 1973 the second of t			
Lee Elmore, Sr. Vice President  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0374**

#### **Recordation Form Cover Sheet**

#### TRADEMARKS ONLY

### 2. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship:

Name:

ADIPRENE DIRECT, INC.

Address:

601 108<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Suite 2250

Bellevue, Washington 98004

Country:

**USA** 

**Corporation Citizenship: Delaware** 

Name:

ARMACOAT, INC.

Address:

601 108<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Suite 2250

Bellevue, Washington 98004

Country:

**USA** 

**Corporate Citizenship: Delaware** 

Name:

QADVANTAGE, INC.

Address:

601 108<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Suite 2250

Bellevue, Washington 98004

Country:

USA

Corporate Citizenship: Delaware

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0375

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2013 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), among Xenon Arc, Inc. ("Xenon"), Adiprene Direct, Inc. ("Adiprene"), Armacoat, Inc., and QAdvantage, Inc. ("QAdvantage", together with Xenon, Adiprene and Armacoat, collectively, "Grantors"), and FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC ("Secured Party"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2013 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among Grantors and Secured Party, Grantors granted to Secured Party a security interest in and lien upon those trademarks and trademarks applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement has been recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2013 at Reel 5092 and Frame 0278; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the trademarks and trademarks applications set forth on Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Loan Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks and trademarks applications described on Exhibit A, and hereby reassigns to Grantors all right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to such trademarks and trademark applications, in each case without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative on June 2, 2014.

FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC

By: Sean Spring, Senior Vice President

### **EXHIBIT A**

### 1. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DIRECTIBILITY	Xenon Arc, Inc.	85182994	11/22/2010	4436850	11/19/2013

## 2. Trademark Applications

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	9/11/2012 9/11/2012	
ARMACOAT	Xenon Arc, Inc.	85726400		
QADVANTAGE	Xenon Arc, Inc.	85726408		

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks v2 (Xenon Arc)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 06/17/2014